



## ANTAM RECEIVES THE ACHIEVEMENT ON THE MINERALS AND COAL MINING MANAGEMENT AWARD 2018

**Jakarta, May 23, 2018** – PT Aneka Tambang Tbk (ANTM; IDX: ANTM; ASX: ATM) is pleased to announce that the Company has received the achievement on the Minerals and Coal Mining Management Award 2018 for the sound implementation of Mining Safety & Environmental management by ANTAM's business unit and subsidiary. The award were presented by the Minister of Energy & Mineral Resources Republic of Indonesia at Balai Kartini, Jakarta on May 8, 2018.

## ANTAM's Operation Director, Hari Widjajanto said:

"The award reflects ANTAM's commitment in the implementation for the good mining safety and environmental management in our mining operations. ANTAM also fulfills the government regulations regarding to the mining, safety and environmental regulations as well as conducting good mining principles. These practices also in line with the ANTAM's 2030 Mission to optimize resources by prioritizing sustainability, workplace safety and environmental preservation."

During the event, ANTAM received 11 awards on the Mining Safety Management Category and the Mining Environmental Management Category. ANTAM received the Environmental Trophy, the leading category for the sound management of environmental preservation for the Mining Operation Licenses Holder Company, through the Gold Mining Business Unit.

ANTAM was also awarded the "ADITAMA" category in Mining Environmental Management Category through Gold Mining Business Unit and ANTAM's subsidiary PT Cibaliung Sumberdaya. In addition, ANTAM also received the "UTAMA" category in Mining Environmental Management Category for Southeast Sulawesi Nickel Mining Business Unit and "PRATAMA" category for Bauxite Mining Business Unit.

In the Category of Mining Safety Management, ANTAM received "UTAMA" category trough Southeast Sulawesi Nickel Mining Business Unit, North Maluku Nickel Mining Business Unit, Bauxite Mining Business Unit, and Precious Metals Processing and Refinery Business Unit. Meanwhile, the "PRATAMA" category in Mining Safety Management was awarded to Gold Mining Business Unit, ANTAM's subsidiary - PT Cibaliung Sumberdaya and ANTAM's joint venture entity - PT Indonesia Chemical Alumina.

###

For further information please contact:

Aprilandi H. Setia Corporate Secretary Tel: (6221) 789 1234 | Fax (6221) 789 1224 Email: corsec@antam.com www.antam.com

